PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peeyush JAISWAL	08/27/2008	
Naveen NARAYAN	08/28/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12201365	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: acalderon@gbpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Calderon
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: END920080199US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew M. Calderon

Total Attachments: 2

source=P34504_Assignment#page1.tif source=P34504_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0275

500639347

H \$40 OO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and origing obligation to self, assign, and transfer, and agrees to self, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM"), Armonk, New York 10504

a corporation of New York, and IBM desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:

Title of Invention for United States Patent

AN OPTIMIZED METHOD TO SELECT AND RETRIEVE A CONTACT CENTER TRANSACTION FROM A SET OF TRANSACTIONS STORED IN A QUEUING MECHANISM

orAmerand Adi	low, and further identified by a concurrently herewith or	ATTOMON I JOCKET NIIM	har eningymagatami	04. /aalass s\.	ach inventor
any such app enjoyed by, it Letters Paten	id United States Patent Applik atent of the United States and plication or for said invention of its successors, legal represen nt may be granted as fully and not been made;	i foreign patents and all therein disclosed, inclu- itatives and assigns to	I rights of priority to be ding any and all reisso the full and of the torm	obtained therefor which ma les or extensions thereof, to	y issue on be held and
Each undersi such Letters I	igned inventor hereby authori Patent to IBM, its successors	izes and requests the C and assigns, in accord	Commissioner of Pater lance herewith;	nts and Trademarks to issue	any and all
Each undersignater interests here conflict herew	igned inventor warrants and c eby sold and assigned and the with;	covenants that he/she hat he/she has not exec	nas the full and unencluted and will not exec	umbered right to sell and as ute any document or instrun	sign the nent in
improvements the history the secure, maint and improven including divis	igned inventor further covenal deliver any papers, make all is, communicate to the IBM all ereof; and perform all other la tain, and enforce patent prote ments in the IBM, and in partic sions and continuations there sues, extensions, or counterp	ngnitul oaths, testify in il facts known to the un- twful acts deemed nect oction for such inventior cular to perfect title to s tof, and any and all t. ett	any legal proceeding of dersigned relating to see sessary or desirable by the and improvements and improvements and above identified of the series and above identified to the series and above identified the series are also above identified the series and above identified the series are also above identified and above identified the series are also above identified above identified the series are also above identified and also above identified the series are also above identified the series are also above identified and above identified the series	relating to said inventions and improve such inventions and improve IBM, and its legal represent and for vesting title to such in the invention of the such in the invention of the such in the such invention of the such invention in the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of the such invention of such inventi	nd ments and tatives, to inventions
Each undersign identification values	gned inventor hereby grants t which may be necessary or d	the IBM and the firm of lestrable for recordation	the power to insert in of this Assignment.	this Assignment any further	
This assignme	ent is governed by the substa	untive laws of the state	of New York.		
		Executed by Inventor	1 of 2		
Signature:	Pery Naiswal	Date:	8/27/2018		
	•				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0276

Page 2 of 2